No. 22, Jalan Kiara, Mont'Kiara, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. (+603) 7800 0099 info@mkis.edu.my www.mkis.edu.my

## 2025/2026 School Year Fee Schedule

(6% Sales & Service Tax (SST) Charges Effective 1 September 2025)

Pre-Enrollm	6% Sales & Service Tax	Total Fees		
1) Application Fee	Payable upon confirmation of the assessment appointment.	RM1,700 (non-refundable)	RM102	RM1,802
English Language     Proficiency     Assessment Fee	Applied if an additional English proficiency assessment is required to determine a need for EAL.	RM1,200 (non-refundable)	RM72	RM1,272
3) Admission Fees for New Students	The admission fee is waived for direct transfer students from other internationally accredited schools in Malaysia with certain conditions applied.  Please contact the Fees Manager for more information.	A one-time, non-refundable fee for the admission of new students. Pre-K3 (3 years old):No admission fee Pre-K4 (4 years old):No admission fee Kindergarten (KG): RM8,500 Grades 1 - 12: RM28,000	Not applicable Not applicable RM510 RM1,680	Not applicable Not applicable RM9,010 RM29,680
4) Admission Fees for Families/ Companies	Families/companies enrolling more than one child/student in Grades 1 -12 will be charged an admission fee of:	1st child/student: RM28,000 2nd child/student: RM18,000 3rd child/student: RM15,000 4th+ child/student: RM10,000	RM1,680 RM1,080 RM900 RM600	RM29,680 RM19,080 RM15,900 RM10,600

August 21 2025 Page **1** of **3** 

No. 22, Jalan Kiara, Mont'Kiara, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. (+603) 7800 0099 info@mkis.edu.my www.mkis.edu.my

Enrolled Student Fees					+ 6% SST	Total Fees
5)	Re-Enrollment Fee (Returning students only)	To cover academic assessments, class placement and the annual updating of passport, visa and health records.	RM2,400 per student		RM144	RM2,544
6)	Tuition Fees per Semester	Each academic year has 2 semesters: Semester 1 (August - December) Semester 2 (January - June)	Pre-K3 (3 years old): RM17,555 Pre-K4 (4 years old): RM20,845 Kindergarten (KG): RM41,645 Elementary School(G1-5):RM51,060 Middle School (G6-8): RM57,055 High School (G9-12): RM62,760		Not applicable Not applicable RM2,498.70 RM3,063.60 RM3,423.30 RM3,765.60	RM17,555.00 RM20,845.00 RM44,143.70 RM54,123.60 RM60,478.30 RM66,525.60
7)	Additional Tuition Fees for English as Additional Language (per semester)	Fees for students who need the English as an Additional Language (EAL) Program in order to cope with the academic requirements of M'KIS.  The EAL program is not offered to students in G11 & G12.	Elementary School (G1-5):  • EAL Intensive: RM5,000  • EAL Support: RM2,000  Middle & High School (G6-10):  • EAL Intensive: RM5,000  • EAL (English B): RM3,000		RM300 RM120 RM300 RM180	RM5,300 RM2,120 RM5,300 RM3,180
8)	Tuition Fee Rebates	Families & companies enrolling more than one child/student will receive a tuition rebate of:		2% off (for 2nd child) 3% off (for 3rd+ child)		
9)	Prorated Tuition Fees	Fees are prorated for new students enrolling late in Semester 1: (i.e. Sept, Oct, and Nov) or Semester 2: (i.e. Feb, March, April and May).		The breakdown of fees will be shared before the official start date of the student.  Fees will not be prorated for early withdrawal.		
10)	Visa Processing Service Fee (per year)	For M'KIS to assist with new student or guardian visa applications and renewals.  Not applicable for Employment, MM2H or PVIP visa holders.		RM500 (per student) RM1,000 (per guardian)		
11)	Activity Fees	Fees for participating in athletics, competitions, & co-curricular activities.		Varies		
12)	Classroom Stationery	Provided for Pre-K3, Pre-K4, Kindergarten, and Elementary students.		No fees		

August 21 2025 Page **2** of **3** 

No. 22, Jalan Kiara, Mont'Kiara, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. (+603) 7800 0099 info@mkis.edu.my www.mkis.edu.my

Payment Guide					
13) Fee Invoices & Payment Timeline	Invoices will be sent before the start of the new semester and full payment is due within 7 days of the first day of school.	Fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia (RM).			
14) Payment Options	1. By Cheque:	Cheques are payable to: Mont'Kiara International School Sdn. Bhd.			
	2. By Wire Transfer:	CIMB Bank Berhad (Solaris Branch) No.15, Jalan Solaris, Solaris, Mont'Kiara 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia			
		Account Name:			
		Mont'Kiara International School Sdn.Bhd			
		Account Number: 8 0 0 1 7 5 5 2 9 4			
		Swift Code: C I B B M Y K L			
		Reference: Invoice number, student & parent names			
	3. Credit / Debit Cards	Card Service Fees:			
		Local Bank Credit or Debit Cards:			
		The bank will charge a 0.75% fee for credit card transactions and a 0.3% fee for debit card transactions.			
		Foreign Credit Cards:			
		The bank will charge a 2.7% fee for all transactions.			
		*Rates are subject to change.			
15) Fees Review	Fees Are subject to annual review.				
16) Contact Information	For further information or clarification on tuition fees	Fees Manager - Ms. Alice Tan Tel: 03-7800 0099 Ext 6012 Email: alice@mkis.edu.my			

August 21 2025 Page **3** of **3**